RC20 - Remote control unit
Type designation: RC20
PN (RN): 2312.100.01
The remote control unit is intended for remote control of RF2050 mobile transceivers.
It is recommended to be used wherever the transceiver size or location make it
difficult for the operators to access its controls and indicator elements. The RC20 has
the same controls as the transceiver and therefore the control method is identical.
Operating information is displayed on an active OLED display, which ensures good
readability in low light conditions. There are two ten-pin connectors at the top of the
remote control panel - one is used to connect the RC20 panel with the REMOTE
transceiver connector, the other connector is identical with the AF transceiver
connector – it allows you to connect the handset. Vehicle installation using 4 M5
screws, spacing of holes (102 x 107) mm.
Technické parametry
Rozsah napájecího napětí 7 V až 15 V
Maximální příkon 2 W
Typ komunikačního protokolu PRC20
Typ komunikační linky RS232 nebo RS485,
nastavitelný radiostanicí
Parametry asynchronní
komunikační linky
asynchronní, 57600 Bd
Maximální délka
propojovacího kabelu
10 m (RS232) nebo 100 m
(RS485)
Rozměry 120 mm x 147 mm x 44 mm
[š x v x h]
Hmotnost 0,8 kg
Rozsah pracovních teplot -30 °C až +70 °C
Rozsah skladovacích teplot -40 °C až +70 °C
Průvodní dokumentace
Návod k obsluze RC20 2312.010.01
Záznamník 6000002011
Technický list 6000002021
MESIT asd, s.r.o.
Sokolovská 573, Mařatice
686 01 Uherské Hradiště
Česká republika
T +420 572 522 200
F
Set
Type
designation
PN (RN) Name
RC20 2312.000.01 Remote control unit
set
MESIT asd, s.r.o.
Sokolovská 573, Mařatice
686 01 Uherské Hradiště
Česká republika
T +420 572 522 200
F